THE ALCOHOL BEVERAGE BOARD THURSDAY, MARCH 10, 2016 @ 1:00 PM COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONFERENCE ROOM CHESAPEAKE BUILDING 41770 BALDRIDGE STREET LEONARDTOWN, MD 20650 AGENDA

Revised 3/3/16

Approval of minutes.

1. New Business

- Violations:
 - 1 Anderson & Bar . Robert L. Anderson Jr.
 - Commission of acts on licensed premises contrary to State law in violation of Section 4.03 of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Mary County.
 - Commission of acts on licensed premises contrary to State law in violation of Section 4.05 of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Maryos County.
 - Commission of acts on licensed premises contrary to State law in violation of Section 5.04(b) of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Marys County.
 - 2 Hollywood Shakers Sean Earley & Donny Dunbar
 - Conduct contrary to the peace and safety of the community in which the place of the business is located, including, but not limited to: failure to comply with agreed upon recommendations of the Alcohol Enforcement Coordinator regarding maintaining security inside the business and outside in the parking lot and surrounding area of the business to prevent fights and disorderly conduct, in violation of Section 10-401(a)(2) of Article 2B of the Maryland Annotated Code and Section 5.01 of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Marys County.
 - Conduct contrary to the peace and safety of the community in which the place of the business is located, including, but not limited to: a disorderly crowd and physical altercation in the parking lot of the business, in violation of Section 10-401(a)(2) of Article 2B of the Maryland Annotated Code and Section 5.01 of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Marys County.
 - Conduct contrary to the peace and safety of the community in which the place of the business is located, including, but not limited to: a disorderly crowd and physical altercation inside the business, in violation of Section 10-401(a)(2) of Article 2B of the Maryland Annotated Code and Section 5.01 of the Rules and Regulations of the Alcohol Beverage Board of St. Marys County.

• Applications:

- 1 Bollywood Masala
 - Application of Julia Rodulfo to transfer Bollywood Masala (JMD India, LLC), Class B (Restaurant) BWL license location from 22576 MacArthur Blvd. # 348, California, MD 20619 to 23418 Three Notch Rd., California, MD 20619. And requesting extension of premise for outside patio and Refillable Container Permit.
- Premise changes:
 - 1 Bay Country Liquors . Hue Cha Missun, Kurt Missun & Brian H. Jones
 - Requesting extension of premise resulting from plans to raze current shopping center and rebuild.
 - Requesting temporary closure during construction of new shopping center.
- Officer/Member/Trade Name changes:
 - 1 OCI Pub/Pizza King
 - Removal of Anthony R. Holmes
 - 2 Okada Japanese Seafood & Steakhouse Restaurant
 - Removal of Kevin H. Ma & Huynh Q. Le; Addition of Phuongdung T. Nguyen & Vinh V. Nguyen
 - 3 Wicomico Shores Municipal Golf Course
 - Addition of Brian M. Loewe
 - 4 St. Maryos County Wine & Design
 - Removal of Michael T. Jordan
 - 5 Breton Bay Golf & Country Club
 - Removal of Leonard M. Goddard Jr; Addition of David D. Darden

2. Other Business:

Adjournment.

- 2016 Renewals
 - 1 Approval of Renewals for 2016
- Board Administrator . Tammy Hildebrand
- MALA Spring Meeting
- Alcohol Enforcement Coordinator . Cpl. James Stone/Dep. Gregory Oresik
- Board Inspector . Garland Thompson
- St. Marycs Licensed Beverage Association
- Community Alcohol Coalition

Attest: ₋		
	Tamara E. Hildebrand	
	Board Administrator	